

Current Wording	Proposed Amendment
<p data-bbox="251 241 683 273">Academic Relations Committee</p> <p data-bbox="251 310 293 342">29.</p> <p data-bbox="251 348 792 422">(1) The Academic Relations Committee is composed of:</p> <p data-bbox="251 457 797 531">(a) the Vice-President (Academic Affairs) as chair;</p> <p data-bbox="251 567 781 598">(b) three Councillors elected by Council;</p> <p data-bbox="251 634 753 707">(c) three students-at-large appointed by the Appointments Committee; and</p> <p data-bbox="251 743 691 816">(d) the Academic and Governance Assistant as a non-voting member.</p> <p data-bbox="251 968 764 1041">(2) The Academic Relations Committee shall:</p> <p data-bbox="302 1077 789 1220">a) create yearly campaigns to inform the membership of relevant academic issues, including but not limited to:</p> <ol data-bbox="396 1226 688 1478" style="list-style-type: none"> <li data-bbox="396 1226 688 1299">1. Student Rights and Responsibilities <li data-bbox="396 1306 675 1379">2. Open Educational Resources <li data-bbox="396 1386 683 1459">3. Online Homework Systems; and <li data-bbox="396 1465 613 1497">4. Open Access <p data-bbox="302 1482 764 1587">b) attend university-level academic committee meetings, as designated;</p> <p data-bbox="302 1593 789 1736">c) assist Vice-President Academic Relations with the Undergraduate Symposium and the Experience in Excellence Awards.</p>	<p data-bbox="829 241 1261 273">Academic Relations Committee</p> <p data-bbox="824 310 867 342">29.</p> <p data-bbox="824 348 1365 422">(1) The Academic Relations Committee is composed of:</p> <p data-bbox="824 457 1369 531">(a) the Vice-President (Academic Affairs) as chair;</p> <p data-bbox="824 567 1352 598">(b) three Councillors elected by Council;</p> <p data-bbox="824 634 1325 707">(c) three students-at-large appointed by the Appointments Committee;</p> <p data-bbox="824 743 1352 816">(d) member of the Senior Management Team as a non-voting member; and</p> <p data-bbox="824 852 1263 926">(e) the Academic and Governance Assistant as a non-voting member.</p> <p data-bbox="824 968 1344 1041">(2) The Academic Relations Committee shall:</p> <p data-bbox="875 1077 1362 1220">a) create yearly campaigns to inform the membership of relevant academic issues, including but not limited to:</p> <ol data-bbox="969 1226 1261 1478" style="list-style-type: none"> <li data-bbox="969 1226 1261 1299">1. Student Rights and Responsibilities <li data-bbox="969 1306 1248 1379">2. Open Educational Resources <li data-bbox="969 1386 1256 1459">3. Online Homework Systems; and <li data-bbox="969 1465 1187 1497">4. Open Access <p data-bbox="875 1482 1338 1587">b) attend university-level academic committee meetings, as designated;</p> <p data-bbox="875 1593 1362 1736">c) assist Vice-President Academic Relations with the Undergraduate Symposium and the Experience in Excellence Awards.</p>